

**HB1278/474261/1**

BY: Appropriations Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 1278

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in lines 2 and 3, strike “and State Employment Facilities”; strike beginning with “and” in line 4 down through “plan” in line 5 and substitute “, when it revises its facility master plan,”; in line 6, after “the” insert “institution’s”; in line 7, strike “or employment facility”; and in line 9, strike “and State employment facilities”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, in line 22, strike “**BY FISCAL YEAR 2014, EACH**” and substitute “**WHEN A PUBLIC INSTITUTION OF HIGHER EDUCATION REVISES ITS FACILITY MASTER PLAN, THE**”; and in line 23, strike “**AND STATE EMPLOYMENT FACILITY**”.

On pages 1 and 2, strike beginning with “**DEVELOP**” in line 23 on page 1 down through “**ADDRESSES**” in line 1 on page 2 and substitute “**ADDRESS**”.

On page 2, in lines 3, 4, and 9, in each instance, strike “**OR EMPLOYMENT FACILITY**”; and in lines 6 and 7, strike “**OR EMPLOYMENT FACILITY**”.